8] 4}

High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine

EE—ARARREIS Y

DDL-8700
Series

PARTS LIST




1. Explanation of codes
1) "%” mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.
2) 7017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Y2 FZTHBICELT
1. 7 X" #MoRSHR

LD = O~y Ty JICHBLTSEEEShABREBKRLE T,
EEARI” ZEERV RN 2BRLTIEETY,
2) 701" oo R—IRO” E58” ORMESB/LTLEE W,

2. HEMoWTIR., BHERL. 0.1, 25F0oWER. BE (BXA—-ML) 2RLFT.
3. WEMO () B EFREBRELTVWIFHRTHBIEEHRLET.
4 L53AMR—TYD— =~ = — — B, HEBRTHB LA2EKRLET,




CONTENTS
H X

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .........ooooi 1
SHES - SH3EBA1R

2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS .. .......oouooinie 3
Ll - KFPBAGR

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
StHE - STEh - THEIBAGR

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ....oo i e, 7
X2 EITER

5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...... ... .. 9
b-IRELES

6. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ... ... i 11
FaHBa TR

7.0IL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ... .....oooiii e 13
SRR

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS ...........ccoiuiiiiiin i 15
VN IS — - REBEG

9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . ... ..., 16
ROLEE R

10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDDL~8700H .............coiiiuiieie i 17
DDL~—87 0 0HEHMMS

11.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDDL~8700A ..............0iiiiii e 18
DDL- 8700 A%

12. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8700L ............0oniiee i 19
DDL-8700L#MES

13.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ....... ..., 21
EEHERY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . .....ooo i 22

#sl



PR A LA Bl B

AN

S t VL, v DY
> A - \
1(~ IAJ,\ TR
- oV

.
AN 0
<’___\\..~«/.:\,“_. “

.
VLIZSANN SN




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION ________ _. b ooV A4 Qty _
1 229-02159 FACE PLATE ASM. AVLR(I]) 1
2 229-02209 FACE PLATE GASKET AVLan 9%y 1
3 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 73y 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 229-00757 FACE PLATE OIL SHIELD ASM. Av7t 3k on v(J3) 1
5 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 2
6 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG ATy 1
7 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT %y 3/16-28 L=9 8
8 229-00401 WINDOW PLATE ) 14 1
9 110-00619 GASKET N 1E N IRy 1

10 TA-2000502-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

11 TA-2101002-R0°  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

12 229-32552 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. ARTVvHE H9(73) 1

13 229-32503 THREAD GUIDE ROD ARTVvHE Y (n

14 229-32602 THREAD GUIDE DISK AR7vH1¥ 5 (2)

15 229-32701 THREAD GUIDE DISK SPRING AMTVIY 0 % (n

16 SD-0380552-SL.  HINGE SCREW D=3.8 li=5.5 2v3y" D=3.8 H=5.5 D

17 229-20706 TWO EYELET TRIA WY 1

18 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYET VHN - 1

19 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAN 2y 3/16-28 L= 1

20 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA" 3 3/16-28 L= 1

21 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MI7VHA I

22 110-01500 SCREW 7-4 ANTVH4 A MRS 1

23 229-45356 THREAD TENSION ASM. SIS EMICEY) 1

24 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT LhFATYFIR (N

25 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER S EVEL I AN (N

26 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A FISELSISETEN) (N

27 229-21803 DISK STOPPER AMFIRTH FHYT (n

28 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK S EVSS ) (2)

29 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST 1N FIVTE Y (N

30 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMNIN % (1

31 229-45307 THREAD TENSTON POST BASE IS ELN VLR §))

32 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D

33 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=T7 1

34 B3118-552-E00 TENSION RELEASING [} 1

35 01 B1109-552-000  THROAT PLATE WEE 1

36 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YW¥5323" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

37 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-21 b7V #4B 1

3 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 7%y 11/64-40 L=6 1

39 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MY D=12.5 L=4 2

40 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=9 3

41 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASM. 2N WAR(73) 1

42 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE AN VAR (N

43 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING AN YLAN % (n

44 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 7%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

45 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD NS A NP5 1) 4

46 02 110-28008 THROAT PLATE YL 1

47 02 229-01904 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYE VhN - 1

48 02 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL et Fh Fah47-n(16) 1

49 03 229-01607 INDICATION PLATE B t{¥vFeayy vy (B) 1

50 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y75y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

51 01 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL,3 (SMALL). 7YvE VIAat L 3(Fan) 1

52 229-01805 GROUND MARK ‘ VAN &Y 1

53 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT I av¥ MY 1

NOTE (#3) 01....EXCEPT JE JER &<
02....FOR JE JEH
03....FOR JA JAH



L0 T AATTIRTPR




REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO, . __ DESCRLPTLION ____ CY_A 4L ey
1 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 229-19559 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM TV VI 7(43) 1
3 229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER AAAVE VA E 3 i W 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Vs v 23 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Vyrsve v 13 (1)
6 01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING TV =B N 7YY (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NF 95y (1)
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NI - 75vimyh (1)
9 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW (€ F A (D

10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. IVTAIAL () 1
11 5S-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 PA%Y 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
12 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oYy ()
14 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 YIt7%Y" 9/32-28 L=16 (D
15 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT IV7174 (1)
16 229-100563 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. AIVAYIYHA(IR) 1
17 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b3y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM APV HA (1)
19 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 723" 9/64-40 L=6 2
20 229-03405 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YT JoynALL 1
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL A5 AT - 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 C¥h apAy 18.5 1
23 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. UMY SYANVIICES) 1
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Yy IRIARN 1
26 * B1215-552-000  OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 77vy 1Y3- F3I-%IhI- 1
27 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YUy IFHAAN 1
28 * 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AY7 293y £I9LI7IAh 1
29 229-27206 HAND WHEEL NI NN 1
30 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M2y 15/64-28 L=15 2
31 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT yy 1
32 229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN 77v22)39FITEIE” Y 1
33 R0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oYy 1
34 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR APINYIYHART RN 1
NOTE (F£&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EHGER &



I N ERIOR

R VIR .1 {

x4




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ______ . DESCRIPTION _________1 LS S S S Gty _
1 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NIF BHTAILEY YT 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NYF BYTRAAN 1
3 229-06002 NEEDLE BAR NIE Y 1
4 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. P OB % (73) 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k533 9/64-40 L=6 (D
6 * B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AF R % YVH{an 1
7 229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE N 9L RTYH 1
8 -229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MIF IR 1
9 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TIL53Y 1/8-44 1L=4.5 1

10 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF L hY 1
11 MDB-T00B1400 NEEDLE DBXI #14 NY DBX1 #14 1
12 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. BN AR Y 3k r3 1
13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YIRINTT VY SR (1)
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. YIHENTT AT A4 3 (1)
15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. YRENy by Y3- 73 [@))
17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER JAFIND e F3 (D)
19 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE SEIINT Y &4 23 (1)

20 S8-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. 2 YA WEVRR 4))

22 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY* 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT a5y ) 1

24 B1830-127-0A0  HOOK ASM. v (73) 1

25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 25 rhyAaL 1

26 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 35 IIEARN 1

27 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, REAR Y ryynAsn 1

28 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A%y 3/16-28 L=9 1

29 229-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASM., REAR YY" IATANIIYYR(S3) 1

30 S8-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 k5% 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

31 229-16001 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT xY ) 1

32 229-16407 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER Fhh Ihz 1

33 S8-4110915-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A3y 11/64-40 L=9 1

34 01 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 N YIAYY 134 NM9O 1

35 229-16100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, FRONT YEY NI 1

36 229-17058 THRUST COLLAR ASM., FRONT YEY JAFANIINI()R) 1

37 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

38 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. YEY IRIDARY (23) 1

39 229-16605 OIL WICK YEY JIARY vy (1

40 229-16506 SET SCREW YV IVIMARY (1)

41 229-32909 BOBBIN ] 1

42 B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. Fevr-z 3 1

43 01 229-06705 NEEDLE BAR B NF 9B 1

NOTE (#E3d) 01....FOR JE JER



AT C ALY J IXIUR




REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _______ _ DESCRIPTION __ __ _____] | S S S Gty _
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER FYIvh b - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AHITH UN - MARY 1
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oV 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AT HA(IR) 1
5 229-07000 PRESSER BAR AHke v 1
6 229-07307 THREAD GUIDE VIR 94 ¥{bTVH 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT €3Vl 1
8 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 w53y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
9 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4pAY 5 3

10 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 1
11 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 3%y 9/64-40 L=9 2
12 229-08909 HINGE SCREW ¥ 7raak v viy 1
13 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vxy D=T7.24 H=3.3 1
14 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK SV LM VY 1
15 229-09006 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD L IEUVAYE Y 1
16 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AT 9IAAA) 1
17 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#* 4pAY 5 2
18 229-20201 RETURN SPRING APINAAER TN 3 1
19 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING AhaRAE YN % 1

20 B1524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. Y agkyr (M -b V%) 43 1

21 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN fF2AFy I v 1

22 229-20003 THREAD RELEASE PLATE 1halAf4 1

23 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {PabA{ay ) 1

24 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR APTFINEYRY 1

25 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AHTFIVEYRY FYB 1

26 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR THITVFAE Y 1

27 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING rHIFaveyn x 1

28 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Mk va ¥ 1

29 229-08354 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM. b 7h aak v (r3) 1

30 229-08156 LIFTING LINK ASM. S ILMMACES) ()

31 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF AbA7 5 (D

32 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE L7y 14 (n

33 RE-0500000-K0O  E-RING E# 4pAY 5 (1

34 229-08305 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD L¥ 7h 3k Y (N

- R




JE T RITR




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ] DESCRIPTION ___ ______._ | S SR Qy _
1 229-11408 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD bvAbEV SA AN 1
2 229-11507 WALKING FOOT PIN C APVFAVLIR fb Y 1
3 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 tI%y 9/64-40 L=6 2
4 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR A7VFIVEIE 4 1
5 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING APVFADLIA LA 1
B SS-7T120770-SH SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 YETZY 3716-28 L=7 |
7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW APVFANRY Y 1
8 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING bRV EVAS A\ 1
9 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN APVFIVEIL° Y 1

10 229-11903 FEED DIAL VAL AL 1

TT SS-6IZ1860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=T8 5%y 3/16-28 L=T8 T

12 229-10202 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD VLSt vVl 1

13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C ZNAIYe VC 1

14 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 1

15 229-15003 CONNECTING ROD VAN VALV 1

16 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING o I

17 229-12406 FEED LEVER SPRING A9 -n % 1

18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 24y 5 1

19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. AZ9UN -957 (93) 1

20 229-12505 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW APUUN 95 MRS 1

7T RE=0500000-K0 E-RING EF ATy 5 I

22 229-11309 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING FATLIVVIN % 1

23 229-10806 ADJUST LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FITRIVYIITYY JA 2

24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A ZANAIVE VA 2

25 229-10707 CONNECTING LINK B VYrIVy B 2

26 229-10608 CONNECTING LINK & IDZEAPZIN Z

27 229-10459 FEED ADJUSTING LINK ASM. APVFAVLI VI (43) 1

28 229-12703 FEED LEVER AP0 - 1

29 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 2

30 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vy 9/64-40 L=6 2

31 729-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT VL EPA T

32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch* apAy 13.8 1

33 04 B1613-012-A00 FEED DOG A A7IN A 1

34 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A%y 1/8-44 L=6 2

35 229-71857 FEED BASE ASM. A7VR 4 43 1

36 729-41306 REGULATOR LINK SPRING HOOK FATLIVIIN ZHT T

37 $S8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YIL33Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

38 229-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK APIN }hh 1

39 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ZANAIVS 1

40 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B ZAnA79e VB 1

4T $5-6090620-SP SCREW ™ 9/64-40 L=6 5% 9764-40 L=6 I

42 NS-6680410- SP NUT 9/32-28 oyhr3y 9/32-28 1

43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. MNEIIOF (13) 1

44 $8-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YILI%y 3/16-28 L=14 (1

45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL. 339 42995 (73) 1

15 SS-T1ZIGI0-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 YNETFY 3/16-28 [=15.5 M-

47 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 ¥ viy' D=10 H=8 1

48 229-15201 FEED DR1VING SHAFT AL VIV 1

49 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. VAP ISYANLACES) 1

50 $S-8660610~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

51 779-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING X7V TRE T

52 02 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING =M b ATV 1

53 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IILTRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CIr 2bAY7 13.8 1

55 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. APVE 495 (3) 1

56 SS-TI1Z1410-TP SCREW 3/T6-28 L=14 TWETFy 3716-28 L=14 M

57 WP-0480856- SP WASHER 4, 8X8.4X0.8 t5% I % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

58 01  229-13800 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD B 2484709 (B) 1

59 03 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG I AN 1 1

60 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING APV AN 1

6T 729-04T55 WAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR &SN, VAR ESPAYVICEY) |

62 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (1)

63 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

64 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT APIUN -3 ) 1

65 229-12802 FEED LEVER SHAFT BUSHING APVUN - IRAN 1

66 SH-80GT050-TP SCREW X%y W6 L=10 I

67 SM-8061010-TP SCREW MAZY" M6 L=10 1

68 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. I avy A97R9R(23) 1

69 $S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 W73y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (n

NOTE (3%:&2) 01....FOR JE,JA JE,JAH
02....SELECTIVE PARTS (FOR JE,JA) BIE G (JE, JAR)
03....FOR JA,ST JA,STH

04....FOR JE

JEH



- 11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S Quy _ .
1 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 56 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
3 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE YUY hxavan 47° 1
4 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT XY 15/64-28 L=9 1
5 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT ¥a9an 47 9% § 1
6 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA xY 3/16-28 L=6 [
7 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER yMURUNAR AN S S 1
8 229-24153 RETURN PIPE ASM. Byvavn 47 (43) 1
g 229-24302 RETURN PIPE HOLDER HYY2IN {7° A2 ()

10 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3
11 229-24500 HOOK OIL TUBE IRFIIIN 1T 1
12 229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER ISR OAR S ADY 1
13 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
14 229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 2Y)AYFIVLYRY N R 1
15 229-25002 OIL REGULATOR SCREW YEY JYIARNIYAVF VLR 1
16 229-23056 OIL PUMP ASM. ¥ahak v7 A1 (43) 1
17 229-23304 PUMP BODY INSTALLING PLATE VAR SN LR (1)
18 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥ Y% Fa a3y M3 L=8 (3)
19 229-23007 PUMP BODY ¥ v7eaq (n

20 229-23700 IMPELLER YN - (1N

21 SE-4301041-SR " SCREW D=3 L=10 297 AL 3y D=3 L=10 (3)

22 229-23205 PUMP BODY COVER ¥ v7 aq74 (N

23 229-23809 PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE ¥ V7 ALhr44 (1)

24 229-23403 PLUNGER 7YY - (1)

25 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING 75T Y-n R (D

26 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW 7 IV Y-y (N

27 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE YEY JR2BIN 4T ()

28 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v33y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

29 229-24005 PUMP BODY STRUT ¥ v a4y¥ay 1



1TMH{ERITR

- 13 -



REF.NO ~_NOTE ~_ PARTNO. ___ __ ___ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS T Qty _ _
1 229-31851 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 3RV (v ) 1
2 229-31802 0IL RESERVOIR 77 54 ¥ (1
3 229-31901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 77 549U YkY (1)
4 229-32008 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $¥zat A (4)
5 $S-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 5%y 5/16-24 L=7 (1)
6 R0O-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
7 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM (SN0 60 5 (n
8 229-32206 SPRING T MFYYE N % (D
9 RE-1000000-K0O E-RING 10 Ef* 4bA7 10 (1)

10 229-32404 VERTICAL SHAFT FITTING ARM ¥ TR IN) Y YT (1)
11 229-34707 SCREW ¥ TFAFY ONIY YT VAR (2)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 myFIFI M6 1v2 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 1=30 AR (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 nyhrE b (H
15 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT e 7733y 7 (H
16 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM, ¥ 7742(73) i
17 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ¥ TFARN - (N
18 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT L TEAFY (D
19 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER e 7R 4 (D
20 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE Y 7714 (D
21 920-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT oF 7RI ey
22 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 mYHoE W M6 L=12 (D
23 229-31703 KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD T AYE Y 1



V4 4

Ve

T ZREIERITR

1 229-33451 BELT COVER ASK. INDS INCEY 1
2 229-33402 BELT COVER A IND AN TN (n
3 229-33501 BELT COVER A CAP AN -ARYY T (1
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. AN -B(Ya ) (n
5 229-33600 BELT COVER B INDAS T (1)
6 229-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASM. NN -B7A(I) [@Y)]
7 229-33907 BELT COVER STRUT A VMR -YFaY (D
8 229-34004 SET SCREW A ORMIN -ARARY (2)
9 $5-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Fa° 33 3/16-28 L=14 (D

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥% 7 % 5X10,5X1 (1)

11 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 Er3 D=4.1 L=20 @3]

12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4 .5X10X0.8 v5% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

13 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. ANIRYYF(FYT ) I

14 229-28501 THREAD TENS10N POST BASE PISEXS=US7 S o (1)

15 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa" 3y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

16 229-28907 THREAD TENSTON DISK PN =1} ) (2)

17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING T EVMAS (n

18 229-28808 NUT b FIIIHH (n

19 $S-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1

20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE +1¥ 31 MY (1)

21 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER IZE3ERE) Y]

22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER b vidr (1

23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 y3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (D

24 $5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 L33y 1/8-44 L=12.5 (N

25 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AR 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

26 279-28709 THREAD TENSION POST FISEZIS 1T ) (n

27 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER BASE NG (D

28 229-27404 BOBBIN WINDER PISET2 N (D

29 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE PSS (D

30 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IMEr2y D=4.1 L=20 2

31 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4. 5X10X0.8 5% 7 7 4.5X10%X0.8 2

-15—




9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILAEBIR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. M7 V9F(73) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AMYFTVR A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SV W (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AN VI M VPNV (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST NS (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC ~ SCREW M6 L=16 ¥51%3" M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AT MDY YA (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1NEFE 983 3 A (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1ha5y5 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1b3548 9(91) (1)
I1 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MTE 9% 7 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FATIFY M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyH7Ivh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1358 v (34%) (D
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 k73t M (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 mhsFYh M16X1.5 132 (n
19 WP-1612616-SE ~ WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ i (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER

NEF % 16.4X26.6X3.2



1 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Vg sve v 73 1
2 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H MNE Y 7547 B 1
3 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTYHSE - 1
4 229-70206 NEEDLE BAR NF 1
5 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING A¥T FI3-EIN % 1
6 229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1ha9¥(73) 1
7 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING S EVMANE 1)
8 229-62203 FEED SPRING RACK AN s 1
9 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING Favy Yvr N1 1
10 229-70313 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,LOWER NVE 9IARAL 1
11 B1419-553-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MNF - ANV H 1
12 229-62104 INNER HOOK PRESSER H i 3A¥aH 1
13 B1109-555-H0B  THROAT PLATE (H) WUEE 1
14 B1613-555-H00  FEED DOG (H) A28 | 1
15 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 75v7293- F3-wye° v 1
16 110-92459 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. ¥avah v I3 1
17 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k733" 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
18 01 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 nY 134 130 1
19 MDB-10082100 NEEDLE DBXI1 #21 ») DBX1 #21 1
20 D1524-555-EBL ~ PRESSER FOOT ASM. ARt 73 (ZUF -h %) 1

NOTE (7%£&d)

01....FOR JE

-17-

JER




DDL-8700AZHHES,

11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700A

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION ... ... LN S -

1 229-40506 FEED DIAL 75 AN

2 B1613-012-100  FEED DOG I 790 1

3 B9117-552-A00  BOBBIN ey

4 B1109-552-000  THROAT PLATE INEE

5 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. ¥y ah (U3)
6 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AL F3-2I0 %
7 MDA-100B0900  NEEDLE DAXI #9 NY DAXI # 9

8 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASM. RS EVSS

9 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING IV

10 B3111-126-000  TENSION POST SOCKET 13-y F -5 4
11 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING ANFITIN %



-19 —



DESCRIPTION

1 110-62858 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VW7 svey (5yay) 1
2 110-62809 NEEDLE BAR CRANK MIE Y 157 (1)
3 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN A7V %y 1
4 110-62007 THROAT PLATE, A MAA A 1
5 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A AN VREAT - YF2Y A 1
6 D1524-126-WBA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 770y 3T AT 73 1
7 110-62601 FEED DOG 29 1
8 229-70206 NEEDLE BAR NIF Y 1
9 229-70313 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,LOWER NI OTAARL 1
10 229-70404 NEEDLE BAR THREAD HOOK ME 9y 1
11 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 ») DBXT #21 1
12 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7:y' 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
13 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING AHT FI3-EIN % 1
14 229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASM. M9y (73) 1
15 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING AN Favyn % (1)
16 229-72707 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE LM7VHCHYIr14 1
17 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L% b % 3.7X8X1 1
18 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyhsFYh 9/64-40 1
19 229-72608 ARM THREAD GUIDE C T-Mb7VH C 1
20 229-70958 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. b VASEUR SN NY VA 1
21 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR NN - B9 2
22 $S-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 w52y 3/16-28 L=6 1
23 229-70552 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. b VAN MY T 1
24 229-70503 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM L A79AYYVHA L (1)
25 229-72806 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM SETSCREW ATINYIYRAMARY” (2)
26 229-45455 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,NO.1 FREEZAN MO 1
27 229-45406 THREAD TENSION POST 2 ALFLFAIIE Y (1)
28 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE B ALFANFIAVTTYHA (1)
29 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK B ALF M FIITE 5 (2)
30 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING B ALFALFIIN % (1
31 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 ALFAMFAIIFIH (N
32 229-71550 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. AZVURT 95 43 1
33 5$S-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 wheIky” 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
34 229-71105 FEED REGULATOR ROD A20Faveyayh 1
35 229-71204 FEED REGULATOR BASE PIN A7V Faveys fee v 1
36 229-71303 FEED REGULATOR BASE A EEVASE B 1
37 229-71402 FEED DIAL A708 Y 1
38 229-71006 FEED REGULATOR BASE SPRING A2V Faveya 4N % 1
39 229-71709 FEED REVERSE SPRING A7IUN =N % 1
40 229-70602 FEED SPRING HOOK T7IN 3hy 1
41 229-70701 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ZNE7)Oy 1
42 229-70859 HORIZONTAL FEED ARM ASM. 2NME2IYF 23 1
43 $5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 732y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
44 229-72251 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. PAEVLAS VLSl 1
45 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
46 229-70156 HAND WHEEL ASM. VAR 1
47 229-70107 HAND WHEEL LYY A (1
48 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MRy 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
49 110-62759 OIL HOOK ASM, ¥ayah v (43) 1
50 110-72907 BELT COVER, A AN - A 1
51 110-73004 BELT COVER, B A MIN - B 1
52 SS-4701415-SD  SCREW Fa Ry 2



L e U LW s T8

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

REERG, H%Rev. No . HESSB(FAL,
BaOBREFBVEEDREQ, HRSNLGETH, THATELT,
29346509

No.1305-[01] - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENfA/D:0bsoleted partstlBSE/E:ErratumilF

" Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. B
* No. | B INo, & & * |No. | B [No. B £

D 00 4 261229-04007 A 01 4 26 | B1215-552-000

D 00 4 28 1229-03702 A 01 4 281110-02904

D 00 6 61229-06507 A 01 6 6:B1414-555-000

D 00 17 61110-73558 A 01 17 6]1229-62054

D 00 17 71B3114-232-000 A 01 17 71229-62005

D 00 17 101229-70305 A 01 17 10(229-70313

D 00 17 20|B1511-543-BBA A 01 17 20| D1524-555-EBL

D 00 20 41229-70008 A 01 20 41110-62007

D 00 20 71229-72103 A 01 20 7(110-62601

D 00 20 91229-70305 A 01 20 9/1229-70313
. S

-91 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H N0 et H N i H__NO % H N0
B1109-552-000 2 35 | SD-0490261-SP 16 23 55-8660810-TP 6 20 229-06309 6 10
B1109-552-000 18 4 | SD-0720331-Sp 8 13 $5-8660810-TP 6 22 229-06457 6 4
B1109-556-H0B 17 13 | SD-1000801-SH 10 47 SS-8660810-TP 8 10 229-06705 6 43
B1114-012-000 17 3 SE-4301041-SR 12 21 $5-8681650-TP 4 11 229-07000 8§ b
B1213-552-000-A 17 15 | SK-3412000-SC 15 11 229-07109 8§ 16
B1215-552-000 4 26 | SK-3412000-SC 15 30 TA-0850604-R0 2 5 229-07208 8§ 128
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 SL-4030851-SF 12 18 TA-1250406-R0 2 39 229-07307 8§ 6
B1306-155-0A0 6 16 SM-4051405-SE 16 12 TA-1250705-R0 2 6 229-07406 8 27
B1306-1565-0B0 6 13 SH-6061610-SC 16 6 TA-2000502-R0 2 10 229-07505 8 24
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 SM-8061010-TP 10 67 TA-2101002-R0 2 11 229-07604 8§ 25
B1307-155-0A0 6 19 [ SM-8061050-TP 10 66 229-07703 8 26
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 | SM-8063012-TR 13 13 WP-0371016-SD 20 17 229-07802 8§ 1
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 SK-9061203-SE 13 22 WP-0450826-SC 16 12 229-08008 8 32
B1408-552-000 4 8 | SM-9061853-SR 13 14 WP-0450826-SC 16 31 229-08156 8 30
B1414-555-000 6 6 SS-2110920-TP 2 36 WP-0480856-SP 10 57 229-08305 8§ 34
B1419-553-000 17 1 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 WP-0501016-SD 15 10 229-08354 8 29
B1505-227-T00-A 18 6 | SS-4110515-SP 15 15 WP-1612616-SE 16 19 229-08552 8§ 4
B1505-552-000-A 17 5 S5-4110915-TP 6 33 WS-0510002-KN 16 16 229-08800 8§ 14
B16505-5562-000-A 20 13 $5-4120615-SP 2 19 WS-1643202-KR 16 20 229-08909 8 12
B1521-5556-000 8 2 SS-4120615-SP 220 229-09006 8 15
B1524-012-0BA 8 20 | SS-4120615-SP 12 6 110-00619 2 9 229-10004 4 18
B1613-012-A00 10 33 SS-4120915-SP 2 17 110-01500 2 22 229-10053 4 16
B1613-012-100 10 59 SS-4120915-SP 2 40 110-02508 4 21 229-10103 4 34
B1613-012-100 18 2 S5-4120915-SP 6 28 110-02904 4 28 229-10202 10 12
B1613-555-H00 17 14 S5-4121415-SP 15 9 110-05204 4 7 229-10350 10 43
B1636-581-C00 10 52 1} SS-4150915-SP 12 4 110-06509 8 7 229-10459 10 27
B1830-127-0A0 6 24 §§-4150915-SP 12 13 110-18108 8 23 229-10608 10 26
B1837-012-0A0 6 42 8$S5-4701415-SD 20 52 110-23504 20 b 229-10707 10 25
B1903-552-000 4 9 $S-6060210-SP 2 44 110-23603 20 21 229-10806 10 23
B1505-541-B00 4 6 SS-6080320-SP 17 17 110-28008 2 46 229-10905 10 24
B3111-126-000 18 10 | SS-6080320-SP 20 12 110-39062 4 5 229-11002 10 40
B3118-552-E00 2 34 $5-6080410-SP 2 3 110-39070 4 4 229-11101 10 13
B9117-552-A00 18 3 $S-6090620-SP 10 14 110-62007 20 4 229-11309 10 22
$S-6090620-SP 10 30 110-62601 20 7 229-11408 10 1

CM-3002000-01 2 48 | SS-6090620-SP 10 41 110-62759 20 49 229-11507 10 2
CM-3002001-A1 2 51 SS-6090650-SP 4 19 110-62809 20 2 229-11606 10 4
CQ-2520000-00 12 10 | SS-6090670-TP 6 5 110-62858 20 1 229-11705 10 b5
$§-6090670-TP 10 3 110-72907 20 50 229-11804 10 7

D1524-126-WBA 20 6 $5-6090910-Sp 8 11 110-73004 20 51 229-11903 10 10
D1524-555-EBL 17 20 | SS-6110420-TP 6 30 110-73756 18 8 229-12000 10 9
D3128-555-D00 18 9 $S-6110610-TP 2 38 110-91204 17 9 229-12109 10 8
D3129-555-D00 18 11 S$S8-6111010-TP 12 28 110-91600 17 2 229-12257 10 19
$8-6121610-SP 20 43 110-91659 17 1 229-12406 10 17

MC-2005009-00 6 34 $S-6121610-SP 20 45 110-92459 17 16 229-12505 10 20
MC-2005013-00 17 18 | SS-6121860-SP 10 11 110-92558 18 5 229-12604 10 64
MDA-100B0900 18 7 | SS-6661110-SP 4 17 229-12703 10 28
MDB-100B1400 6 11 SS-6700710-SH 13 5 229-00401 2 8 229-12802 10 65
MDB-100B2100 17 19 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 229-00609 2 18 229-12901 10 39
MDB-100B2100 20 11 §S-7081310-SP 15 24 229-00757 2 4 229-13008 10 51
§S-7091110-SP 8 8 229-01003 2 45 229-13008 10 60

NM-6050001-SE 16 13 $S-7110350-SP 15 19 229-01201 2 42 229-13701 10 38
NM-6050001-SE 16 17 SS-7110510-SP 10 37 229-01250 2 41 229-13800 10 58
NM-6060001-SE 13 12 §S-7110540-SP 2 50 229-01300 2 43 229-15003 10 156
NM-6160511-SE 16 18 | SS-7110740-TP 10 53 229-01409 6 1 229-15151 10 45
NS-6090310-SP 20 18 SS-7111120-SP 10 69 229-01607 2 49 229-15201 10 48
NS-6680410-SP 10 42 SS-7120640-SP 20 22 229-01805 2 52 229-15359 10 68
SS-7120770-SH 10 6 229-01904 2 47 229-16001 6 31

RC-0150001-KP 10 32 §§8-7121410-TP 10 44 229-02159 2 1 229-16100 6 35
RC-0150001-KP 10 54 | SS-7121410-TP 10 56 229-02209 2 2 229-16308 6 27
RC-1850001-KP 4 22 S§S-7121410-TP 20 33 229-02605 2 53 229-16407 6 32
RE-0500000-K0 8 9 S§-7121610-SP 10 46 229-03009 4 31 229-16506 6 40
RE-0500000-K0 8 17 $S-7681650-TP 4 14 229-03108 4 15 229-16555 6 38
RE-0500000-K0 8 3l $S-8090670-SP 2 32 229-03157 4 10 229-16605 6 39
RE-0500000-K0 8 33 S$S-8110410-TP 6 37 229-03207 4 256 229-17058 6 36
RE-0500000-K0 10 18 | SS-8110510-SP 156 25 229-03306 4 27 229-17157 6 29
RE-0500000-K0 10 21 SS-8150710-SP 2 33 229-03405 4 20 229-19203 4 3
RE-1000000-K0 139 SS-81560710-SP 10 29 229-03900 4 32 229-19559 4 2
R0-0291801-00 4 33 SS-8151150-SP 4 1 229-04155 4 23 229-20003 8 22
R0-0371801-00 8§ 3 S5-8151550-SP 4 30 229-04155 10 49 229-20201 8 18
R0O-0442401-00 4 13 SS-8151550-SP 20 48 229-04155 10 61 229-20300 8 21
R0O-0781901-00 10 63 S5-8660610~TP 4 12 229-05004 6 23 229-20409 8 19
R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 229-05103 6 25 229-20508 2 21
R0-1082401-00 13 6 S5-8660610-TP 10 50 229-05202 6 26 229-20607 2 37
RO-1952401-00 12 2 $5-8660610-TP 10 62 229-06002 6 3 229-20706 2 17
$5-8660810-TP 6 15 229-06101 6 2 229-20805 6 7

SD-0380552-SL 2 16 SS-8660810-TP 6 17 229-06200 6 8 229-21209 2 29




% i o =1
229-21308 2 24 | 229-34301 13 21
229-21407 2 25 | 229-34400 13 19
229-21506 2 28 | 229-34509 13 17
229-21605 2 30 | 229-34608 13 18
229-21704 2 26 | 229-34707 13 11
229-21803 2 27 | 229-40506 18 1
229-23007 19 | 229-40654 10 55
229-23056 16 229-40803 10 31
229-23205 22 | 229-41306 10 36
229-23304 17 | 229-45307 2 31
229-23403 24 | 229-45356 Z 23
229-23502 26 | 229-45406 20 27
229-23601 25 | 229-45455 20 26
229-23700 20 | 229-45505 20 30
229-23809 23 | 229-45604 20 28
229-23908 27 | 229-45703 20 31
229-24005 29 | 229-45802 20 29
229-24153 8 | 229-58300 20 3
229-24302 9 229-62005 17 7
229-24401 3 | 229-62005 20 15
229-24500 11 229-62054 17 6
229-24609 5 | 229-62054 20 14
229-24708 1 229-62104 17 12
229-24807 12 | 229-62203 17 8
229-24906 14 | 229-70107 20 47
229-25002 15 229-70156 20 46
229-25101 7 229-70206 17 4
229-27206 29 1 229-70206 20 8
229-27305 27 | 229-70313 17 10
229-27354 13 | 229-70313 209
229-27404 28 | 229-70404 20 10
229-27602 29 | 229-70503 20 24
229-28105 22 | 229-70552 20 23
229-28303 21 229-70602 20 40
229-28402 20 | 229-70701 20 41
229-28501 14 229-70859 20 42
229-28709 26 229-70958 20 20
229-28808 18 229-71006 20 38
229-28907 16 229-71105 20 34
229-29004 17 229-71204 20 35
229-30309 14 | 229-71303 20 36
229-30358 1 229-71402 20 37
229-30408 10 | 229-71550 20 32
229-30507 9 | 229-71709 20 39
229-30705 7 229-71857 10 35
229-30804 5 | 229-72251 20 44
229-30903 4 1 229-72608 20 19
229-31000 3 | 229-72707 20 16
229-31109 2 | 229-72806 20 25
229-31208 15
229-31307 11
229-31406 8
229-31703 3
229-31802 2
229-31851 1
229-31901 3
229-32008 4
229-32107 7
229-32206 8
229-32305 15
229-32404 10
229-32503 13
229-32552 12
229-32602 14
229-32701 15
229-32909 41
229-33402 2
229-33451 1
229-33501 3
229-33600 5
229-33659 4
229-33758 6
229-33907 7
229-34004 8
229-34202 20
229-34251 16

-93 -




ST
T182-8655 R #FFH HEHETE-2-1 = 2

TEL. 03-3480-1111({%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(X A ¥ LA )
HBLKS, TR
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION ot
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

please contact:
8-2-1, KOKURYO -~ CHO, CHOFU-SHI

TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430—4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (©) 2001 -2002 JUKI CORP. KoONR—Y YR IRRABDN DI ELCEETIERHY ET.
FHORNBE BN TER. 8T & % The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
EEIELETY,

HIOR=Y I R L, 20024528 REOEHRLBTHRELEZLOTT,

Al rights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2002.

2002. 7 Printed in Japan (E)






